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Ord. No.

270

308

310

318

322

345

423

TABLE I: BONDS

Date Passed

11-6-1967

10-6-1975

11-20-1975

5-18-1977

8-15-1977

3-10-1980

6-25-1990

Description

Issuance of general
obligation bond in the sum of
$310,000

Issuance of negotiable sewer
general obligation bonds;
$700,000

Amending Ord. 308

Issuance and sale of city
general obligation sewer
bonds in principal sum of
$80,000

Amending Ord. 318

Issuance and sale of city
general obligation
installment  sewer  bond;
$125,000

Issuance and sale of general
obligation installment water
bond number one, in the
principal sum of $600,000
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Ord. No.

328

386

387

388

389

430

458

479

499

TABLE Il: FRANCHISES

Date Passed

3-13-1978

7-8-1985

7-8-1985

11-18-1985

12-9-1985

6-10-1991

2-9-1998

10-14-2002

2-13-2006

Description

General Telephone of the
Northwest, Inc.

California-Pacific  Utilities
(CP National)-Electricity

Privilege Tax Levied on
California Pacific Utilities
(CP National)

McCaw Cable Television,
Cable TV

California-Pacific  Utilities
(CP National)-Gas

WP Natural Gas; a natural
gas franchise

Granting to GTE Northwest
Incorporated, a land
franchise

Granting  Oregon  Trail
Electric Consumers
Cooperative, Inc., Electrical
energy franchise

Granting Avista
Corporation, DBA Avista
Utilities, a natural gas and
distribution franchise



Ord. No.

o17
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Date Passed

2-9-2009

Description

Granting Craig George and
Robin George, dba Union
Sanitation Service, a solid
waste management franchise
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Ord. No.

417

420

423

455

474

478

501

520

TABLE I11: STREET VACATIONS

Date Passed

1-16-1990

5-14-1990

11-19-1990

9-8-1997

2-12-2001

6-10-2002

4-10-2006

3-18-2010

Description

Vacating a portion of West
lowa Street extending 210
feet M/L westerly from
South Fourth Street

Vacating a portion of South
Fifth Street lying between
Arch Street and Beakman
Street

Vacating a portion of North
College Street

Vacating the alley in the
block bounded by East
Center Street, South College
Street, East Dearborn Street
and South Main Street

Vacating the westerly 210
feet of West lowa Street
between block 15 and block
16 of Hannah’ s Addition
Subdivision

Vacating a portion of Sixth
Street at its intersection of the
south side of Arch Street

Vacating the alley in the
south half of Block 10,
Hannah’ s Addition

Vacating the alley in the
block bounded by South
Bellwood, East Arch, South
College and East Beakman



Union - Table of Special Ordinances



Ord. No.

435

442

467

468

470

480

TABLE IV: ZONING

Date Passed

10-12-1992

11-14-1994

6-28-1999

7-12-1999

2-14-2000

10-14-2002

Description

Amending Zoning Map by
changing the designation of
certain parts of the Industrial
Zone

Changing zoning of property
west of Tenth Street and
north of Union Junction Lane
from I-Industrial to
R-Residential

Amending Land Use Plan
Map and Zoning Map
designations  for  certain
property in the vicinity of the
Union Wastewater
Treatment Plan from R-1
Residential to I-Industrial

Changing land use plan map
and zone map designation for
certain property south of
Grande Street from A-1
Exclusive Farm Use to R-1
Residential

Re-zoning property
described as TWP. 45,
Range 40 EWM, Section 19,
Tax Lot 300, from a County
A-2 agriculture grazing zone
to a city residential zone

Amending Comprehensive
Land Use Plan; expansion of
the urban growth boundary
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Ord. No.

494
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Date Passed

5-11-2005

Description

Amending Land Use Plan
Map and Zoning Map to
re-zone certain property in
the city from Industrial (1) to
Residential (R)



